optimising the return.

(i)  Price risk

Equity price risk is the risk of unfavorable changes in fair values of equities as a result of changes in the
value of individual shares. The Company has no exposure to price risk at period end.

(ii) Currency risk

Foreign exchange risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in

foreign exchange rates. The Company has financial liabilities denominated in currencies other than USD.

Consequently, the Company is exposed to the risk that the exchange rate of the foreign currencies relative

to USD may change in a manner, which has a material effect on the reported value of the Company’s

financial instruments which are denominated in other currencies.

Currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change of 5% in the foreign exchange
rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Company's profit before tax and the Company's equity.

   Increase/decrease in

foreign exchange rate

 Effect on profit

before tax

 Effect on profit

before tax
   for the year

ended

 for the period

ended
   31 March  31 March

   2015  2014

   USD  USD

Depreciation of USD   +5%  (331) (591)
Appreciation of USD   -5%  315  564

Page 17

CIG MAURITIUS HOLDING PRIVATE LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2015 (CONTINUED)

4. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONTINUED)

Financial risk factors (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

Currency profile

The currency profile of the Company’s financial assets and liabilities is summarised as follows:

 Financial

assets

 Financial

liabilities

 Financial

assets

 Financial

liabilities
 31 March  31 March  31 March  31 March

 2015  2015  2014  2014